
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.0066.62USASasha COHEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 5.30

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.62

5.930.43 10 0101101 0105.53F2
3.640.64 1101220112203.0FSSp43
4.010101111001100.713.32A4

5 SpSt4 3.4 2.29 2 5.692 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 2
22212221122 3.1900.792.4LSp46

3.1 0.71 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 17 SlSt3 3.81
3.5 0.93 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 28 CCoSp4 4.43

31.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.50
7.75

8.25 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50
7.75 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.25
8.00 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.64
7.39
7.71

36.00

Choreography / Composition 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.500.80 7.68
Interpretation 8.00 8.25 8.25 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.500.80 7.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.62

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.1262.12JPNFumie SUGURI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.86 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 8.16

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.00

3.50-2.00 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-2-2-1 -2-2-25.53F2
3.970.57 1101211000103.4SpSt43
4.011000111011100.713.32A4

5 FSSp4 3.0 0.29 0 3.292 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
11111111111 2.3000.501.8LSp36

3.1 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 17 SlSt3 3.60
3.5 0.79 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 28 CCoSp4 4.29

30.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.25
7.50

7.75 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75
7.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.50
7.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.39
6.96
7.21

33.12

Choreography / Composition 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.750.80 7.32
Interpretation 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.750.80 7.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.00

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.2460.98RUSElena SOKOLOVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.71 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 8.01

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.74

5.430.43 10 1001200 1105.03Lo2
3.210.21 0100021001103.0FCSp43
3.830000110001100.433.4SpSt44

5 2A 3.3 1.00 1 4.301 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
10111100002 2.0100.211.8LSp36

2.3 0.29 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 17 CiSt2 2.59
3.5 0.36 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 18 CCoSp4 3.86

29.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.50
7.00

7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 5.75 6.00 7.00 7.00 7.00
6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.75
7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.00
6.50
7.07

33.24

Choreography / Composition 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 5.75 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.000.80 6.96
Interpretation 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.000.80 7.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.74

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.4760.51SUISarah MEIER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.86 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 8.16

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.04

5.930.43 11 1110100 0105.53F2
3.790.79 1111222212113.0CCoSp33
3.390001110001100.293.1SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.14 0 3.440 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
10011200001 3.2100.213.0FSSp46

3.1 0.36 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 17 SlSt3 3.46
1.8 0.29 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 08 LSp3 2.09

30.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.25
6.50

6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50
6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25
6.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.86
6.54
6.82

33.47

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.25 6.500.80 6.75
Interpretation 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.500.80 6.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.04

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.2360.17USAKimmie MEISSNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.29 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 7.01

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.94

5.790.29 10 010-1101 0105.53F2
2.370.57 1111212111111.8LSp33
3.24000110-2000100.143.1SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.43 0 3.731 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
11001010011 3.7100.213.5CCoSp46

3.1 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 07 SlSt3 3.24
3.0 0.14 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 18 FSSp4 3.14

30.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.50
7.00

7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.75
6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.50
7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.14
6.71
7.11

32.23

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.00 7.00 7.50 6.50 6.75 6.500.80 6.96
Interpretation 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.500.80 7.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.94

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.2059.62JPNYukari NAKANO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7.30

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.42

5.21-0.29 1-1 00000-10 0-105.53F2
2.940.64 1201212111212.3FCSp33
4.401201211101201.003.4SpSt44

5 2A 3.3 0.29 0 3.591 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
20112221111 2.4400.641.8LSp36

2.3 0.21 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 07 SlSt2 2.51
3.5 0.31 0 1 1 1 0 2 -1 2 -1 1 2 28 CCoSp4 3.81

29.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.50
6.75

7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.25 7.00 7.50 7.25
6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.50 7.25 7.00
7.25 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.75 7.50 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.96
6.57
6.93

32.20

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.25 7.250.80 6.93
Interpretation 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.25 6.00 6.75 7.50 7.250.80 6.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.42

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.3856.38CANJoannie ROCHETTE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.30

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.00

6.210.71 11 0011101 0105.53F2
2.040.24 111-11-12011101.8LSp33
4.260111111101100.863.4SpSt44

5 SlSt3 3.1 0.43 1 3.530 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A6

3.0 -0.17 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 1 -1 0 0 17 CCoSp3 2.83
3.0 -0.09 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 08 FSSp4 2.91

27.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.75
6.75

7.25 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.50
7.00 7.00 7.00 6.00 7.25 6.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50
7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.50 6.75 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.11
6.89
7.04

28.38

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.50 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.750.80 6.93
Interpretation 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.50 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.750.80 7.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.00

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.7054.55GEOElene GEDEVANISHVILI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 4.00

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.85

7.79-1.71 0-1 -2-1-2-2-2-1-2 -2-309.53F+3T2
2.370.07 1100000001102.3FCSp33
3.461212102010100.363.1SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.43 0 3.731 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
11000110001 3.2400.143.1SlSt36

2.4 0.64 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 27 LSp4 3.04
3.5 0.57 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 18 CCoSp4 4.07

33.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.50
5.75

6.00 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.25 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.25
5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 6.00
5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.50 5.00 5.75 6.75 5.50 6.25 6.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.96
5.39
5.82

31.70

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.25 5.50 6.50 5.50 6.00 6.250.80 5.64
Interpretation 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.250.80 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.85

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.0854.28FINSusanna POYKIO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.86 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 8.16

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.20

5.500.00 00 0000000 0-105.53F2
2.140.14 0100110001002.0FCSp23
4.011101111001100.713.32A4

5 SpSt3 3.1 0.21 0 3.310 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
11001111101 2.1600.361.8LSp36

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.30
2.5 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 CCoSp2 2.50

27.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.75
6.00

6.25 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00
5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.75
6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.32
5.79
6.14

30.08

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 7.00 6.00 6.25 6.000.80 5.96
Interpretation 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.000.80 6.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.20

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.3454.23USAEmily HUGHES 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F1 5.5 0.14 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5.64

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.89

3.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-36.03Lz+COMBO2
3.240.14 1100110001003.1SeSt33
3.730110111000100.433.32A4

5 FSSp3 2.3 0.07 0 2.371 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0
12111111110 3.5300.433.1SpSt36

2.4 0.43 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 17 LSp4 2.83
3.5 0.50 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 18 CCoSp4 4.00

29.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.75
6.25

7.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50
6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25
6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.82
6.54
6.75

28.34

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.25 6.250.80 6.71
Interpretation 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.500.80 6.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.89

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.9853.32FINKiira KORPI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T+3T1 8.0 1.43 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 9.43

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.34

2.50-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-35.53F2
2.010.21 0000111100001.8LSp33
3.390100111001100.293.1CiSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.71 0 4.011 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
-10-1-1100-1-1-10 2.83-1-0.173.0CCoSp36

2.3 0.14 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 07 SpSt2 2.44
2.3 0.07 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 FSSp3 2.37

29.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.75
6.25

6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 5.75
6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 7.00 5.75 6.00 5.50
6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 5.75 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.50
6.04
6.39

28.98

Choreography / Composition 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.00 5.750.80 6.36
Interpretation 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.25 5.750.80 6.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.34

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.4952.49JPNYoshie ONDA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7.30

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.00

5.21-0.29 00 0-1001-1-1 -1005.53F2
1.870.07 0100-110000101.8LSp33
3.10000001000-1000.003.1SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.29 0 3.590 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
000-1-10000-10 2.910-0.093.0FSSp46

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 07 CiSt2 2.30
3.0 0.21 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 18 CCoSp3 3.21

29.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.50
6.00

6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 5.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.75
5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 6.50 7.00 4.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.50
6.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 6.75 7.25 4.75 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.11
5.50
5.89

29.49

Choreography / Composition 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 6.50 7.00 4.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.500.80 5.75
Interpretation 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.00 6.50 7.00 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.75 6.500.80 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.00

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.2749.50UZBAnastasia GIMAZETDINOVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.29 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3.59

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.23

6.30-1.00 -1-1 -1-1-10-1-1-1 -1-1-17.33Lz+2T2
4.500.00 0000100000-104.53S3
2.591001111000100.292.3FCSp34

5 SpSt4 3.4 0.00 0 3.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
00001100-1-11 3.1000.103.0CCoSp36

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt3 3.10
2.4 0.29 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 08 LSp4 2.69

29.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.25
4.75

5.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00
5.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50
5.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.14
4.79
5.18

29.27

Choreography / Composition 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 4.75 4.50 4.750.80 5.11
Interpretation 4.50 5.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.750.80 5.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.23

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.4349.49CANMira LEUNG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F1 5.5 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 5.64

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.06

7.07-0.43 00 0-1-100-10 -1-107.53Lz+2Lo2
2.470.07 0100101000002.4LSp43
0.30-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-0.500.81A4

5 SpSt4 3.4 0.14 0 3.540 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
0100-20-10000 2.260-0.042.3FCSp36

2.3 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 07 CiSt2 2.44
2.5 0.21 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 18 CCoSp2 2.71

26.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.50
5.75

5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 7.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.25
5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00 6.50 5.75 6.00 4.75 5.25 5.75 6.00
6.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.93
5.57
5.75

26.43

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.00 6.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.000.80 5.86
Interpretation 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.250.80 5.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.06

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.5948.96RUSArina MARTINOVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 -0.71 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.09

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.37

5.43-0.57 00 -10-1-1-100 0-1-16.03Lz2
3.730.43 1010001101103.32A3
3.671111212111110.573.1SpSt34

5 FCSp3 2.3 0.10 0 2.400 1 1 1 -1 0 0 -1 0 1 0
00001100000 2.3700.072.3SlSt26

3.0 0.14 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 1 07 CCoSp3 3.14
2.4 0.36 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 -1 1 1 18 LSp4 2.76

29.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
5.00

4.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.25
4.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00
4.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.14
4.61
4.93

29.59

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 5.000.80 4.82
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 5.250.80 4.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.37

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.9848.95ITACarolina KOSTNER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+COMBO1 5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.50

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.97

0.50-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.52Lo2
2.590.29 0100021111002.3FCSp33
4.831211212112201.433.4SpSt44

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11001100121 3.3900.293.1SlSt36

3.5 0.36 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 17 CCoSp4 3.86
1.8 0.21 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 18 LSp3 2.01

24.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.50
6.50

6.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.50
6.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50
6.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.96
6.54
6.64

22.98

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.750.80 6.79
Interpretation 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.750.80 6.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.97

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.4648.31CROIdora HEGEL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -1.43 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 5.87

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.85

4.29-0.71 0-1 0-100-1-1-1 -10-15.03Lo2
1.940.14 0000011100001.8LSp33
3.100000010000000.003.1SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.29 0 3.590 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
0000011-1000 2.0700.072.0FCSp26

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 07 CiSt3 3.10
3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 CCoSp4 3.50

29.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.25

5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00
5.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75
5.50 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.39
4.96
5.36

27.46

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.50 6.00 5.50 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.750.80 5.18
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.000.80 5.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.85

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.2746.30SWEAmanda NYLANDER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSSp31 2.3 -0.09 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 1 0 2.21

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.03

4.86-0.14 00 0-10000-1 -1005.03Lo2
6.800.00 0000000000006.83F+2T3
1.870000011000000.071.8LSp34

5 SlSt2 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 3.3000.003.32A6

3.1 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.10
3.0 -0.17 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -18 CCoSp3 2.83

27.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.00
4.50

4.50 6.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00
4.25 5.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 3.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75
4.50 6.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.89
4.46
4.86

27.27

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.75 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.750.80 4.86
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.750.80 4.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.03

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.8046.17CHNYan LIU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7.30

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.37

5.430.43 11 001-1100 0105.03Lo2
2.510.21 1101010110002.3FCSp33
0.30-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-0.500.81A4

5 SlSt2 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
110-10-2000-1-1 2.33-1-0.172.5CCoSp26

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 SpSt3 3.10
1.5 0.03 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 18 LSp2 1.53

24.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.25
5.50

5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50
5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25
5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.00 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.64
5.11
5.43

24.80

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.500.80 5.21
Interpretation 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 4.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.500.80 5.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.37

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.0845.06ITAValentina MARCHEI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.98

3.20-0.10 00 -1000-10-1 0003.32A2
3.860.36 0101111001103.5CCoSp43
4.50-1000001000-100.004.53S4

5 SpSt4 3.4 0.43 0 3.83-1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
01001010010 3.2400.143.1SlSt36

3.0 -0.01 0 0 1 -1 -2 0 1 -1 0 0 0 07 FSSp4 2.99
1.5 -0.04 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 1 08 LSp2 1.46

28.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

4.75 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50
4.25 5.25 4.50 4.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25
4.50 6.00 5.00 4.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.04
4.68
5.11

26.08

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.250.80 5.04
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 5.75 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.500.80 5.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.98

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.4544.69UKRGalina EFREMENKO 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.24

5.640.14 10 1-110100 00-15.53F2
2.590.29 1100011111002.3FCSp33
3.871111101001100.573.32A4

5 LSp2 1.5 -0.21 -1 1.29-1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1 0
000-11000000 3.1000.003.1CiSt36

3.1 0.07 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.17
2.5 0.29 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 18 CCoSp2 2.79

27.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.25
4.50

5.25 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.75 4.50 5.50 5.50
4.75 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.25 5.25
5.00 5.75 5.50 4.75 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.32
4.75
5.07

25.45

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.500.80 5.07
Interpretation 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.500.80 5.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.24

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.0544.47TURTugba KARADEMIR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -0.43 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 4.87

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.42

4.500.00 00 0000100 0004.53S2
2.300.00 0100001-100002.3FCSp33
3.540001100000000.143.4SpSt44

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
000101000-10 1.8700.071.8LSp36

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt3 3.10
3.5 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 CCoSp4 3.57

27.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50
4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25
4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.46
4.07
4.46

27.05

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.500.80 4.39
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.500.80 4.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.42

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.9641.90GERAnnette DYTRT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 -0.94 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 2.26

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.94

0.81-0.89 -3-3 -3-3-2-2-2-3-3 -3-3-31.72F2
2.000.00 0100000000002.0FCSp23
3.100100100000000.003.1SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.71 1 4.011 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
11001120111 2.8310.432.4LSp46

2.3 0.29 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 07 CiSt2 2.59
3.0 0.36 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 08 CCoSp3 3.36

21.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.75
5.25

5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 6.00 4.75
5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.75 4.50
5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.75 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.39
4.93
5.32

20.96

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 4.750.80 5.18
Interpretation 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.000.80 5.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.94

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.3938.53HUNJulia SEBESTYEN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F1 5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.50

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.14

3.40-3.00 -2-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-36.43Lz+1T2
2.510.21 0101010001102.3FCSp33
2.90-1-10-100-10-1000-0.203.1SpSt34

5 1A 0.8 -0.50 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
00010110000 1.9400.141.8LSp36

3.1 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 07 CiSt3 3.24
2.5 0.10 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0 2 08 CCoSp2 2.60

25.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
4.75
5.25

5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.00
5.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.50 4.75
5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.00 5.50 5.25 5.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.36
4.75
4.89

19.39

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.50 4.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.000.80 5.14
Interpretation 5.75 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.000.80 5.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.14

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.1438.09MEXMichelle CANTU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo+2T1 6.3 -0.29 0 0 -1 -1 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.01

25

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.95

0.41-0.89 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-2-2-3 -3-3-11.32S2
2.300.00 0100000000002.3FCSp33
3.240101101000-100.143.1SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 -0.70 -2 2.60-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
11001010000 1.8700.071.8LSp36

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.30
2.5 -0.09 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 08 CCoSp2 2.41

22.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.50
3.75

4.50 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25
3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00
4.00 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.25
3.93
4.36

21.14

Choreography / Composition 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 5.25 4.25 3.75 4.250.80 4.29
Interpretation 3.75 4.00 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.500.80 4.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.95

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.5837.43AUTAndrea KREUZER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo+COMBO1 5.0 -2.43 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 2.57

26

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

15.85

3.20-0.10 00 000000-1 0-103.32A2
2.000.00 000000-1000002.0FCSp23
2.300000000000000.002.3SeSt24

5 3T 4.0 0.14 0 4.140 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 -1
000000000-10 1.5000.001.5LSp26

3.1 -0.10 0 -1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 07 SpSt3 3.00
3.0 -0.13 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 1 08 CCoSp3 2.87

24.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25
3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00
4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.18
3.75
3.96

21.58

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.250.80 4.00
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.250.80 3.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.85

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.4436.59RUSKatarina GERBOLDT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 3.30

27

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.15

6.01-0.29 00 0000-10-2 0-106.33Lo+2T2
0.000.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-30.0Lz3
1.91-1100-2-1100-100-0.092.0FCSp24

5 SpSt3 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
-1-1-1-2-2-1-1-1-1-20 0.860-0.341.2LSp16

1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt1 1.80
2.5 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1 0 0 1 08 CCoSp2 2.46

20.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25
4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00
4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.43
4.00
4.32

19.44

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.000.80 4.32
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.000.80 4.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.15

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.9436.34HUNViktoria PAVUK 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

28

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.40

0.70-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.72F2
2.13-0.17 010-1-20-100-1-102.3FCSp33
0.30-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-0.500.81A4

5 SpSt3 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 1 0
11000110011 2.6100.212.4LSp46

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07 SlSt3 3.10
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 08 CCoSp3 3.00

22.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

5.50 5.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.75
5.25 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.50 4.75
5.00 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.96
4.71
4.75

17.94

Choreography / Composition 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.000.80 4.96
Interpretation 4.50 5.00 5.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.750.80 4.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.40

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.9233.61FRANadege BOBILLIER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3S+COMBO1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 1.50

29

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.69

1.23-0.77 -3-3 -2-2-3-2-3-2-2 -2-3-22.0FSSp22
1.00-3.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-34.03T3
1.710000-10000-1-10-0.091.8LSp34

5 CiSt1 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11011110000 3.3100.213.1SpSt36

3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 2A 3.30
3.0 0.07 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 08 CCoSp3 3.07

23.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.00
4.00

4.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50
4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25
4.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.61
4.18
4.43

16.92

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.500.80 4.54
Interpretation 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.500.80 4.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.69

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.6630.77SLOTeodora POSTIC 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

1Lo+1T1 0.9 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.60

30

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.11

0.30-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.32S2
2.26-0.04 000-100000-1102.3FSSp33
1.97000-111100-1100.171.8LSp34

5 SlSt1 1.8 -0.04 0 1.760 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0000-1-1000-10 3.100-0.203.32A6

1.8 -0.13 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -17 SpSt1 1.67
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp3 3.00

16.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00
4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75
4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.21
3.86
3.96

14.66

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.000.80 4.14
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.000.80 3.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.11

Deductions: 0.00

Printed: 24.03.2006 15:10:49


